

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2621 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	29.01.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.2621 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents. List the matter on 26.02.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> There shall be interim suspension of the impugned order dated 30.12.2025 passed in Crl.M.P.No.336 of 2025 on the file of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Guntur, till the next date of hearing. CMR, J GTK, J BMS	