

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2621 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	26.02.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents. No counter is reported by the respondents. Petition is allowed, permitting the petitioners to amend the prayer in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.2621 of 2026 as prayed for. <u>W.P.No.2621 of 2026</u> I.A.No.2 of 2026 filed to amend the prayer is allowed. For carrying out the amendment, list the matter on 05.03.2026. Interim Order granted earlier is extended till then. CMR, J GTK, J BMS	